
Congratulations to all the winners

Many thanks to Abbey Bowmen and the working party and to everyone

else who helped over the two days, and to the judges and Lady Paramount;

also to everyone who donated raffle prizes.  A special thanks to Edge Grove

School for presenting us with two new Under 14 recurve trophies.

                       Tournament Organiser: Maggie Johnston Tel.01727 844357

HERTFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION

COUNTY AND OPEN INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

Saturday 12th and Sunday 13th FEBRUARY 2011

RESULTS

and a raffle prize and attended on both days

Judges: Kevin Thurlow, Maggie Woolf & Paula Golding

Lady Paramount: Deborah Stock

Our sponser was Aim4sport who supplied the target faces 

Round: Portsmouth

Compound: Portsmouth 3-spot vertical 

Venue: St.Albans Girls' School Sports Hall

Sandridgebury Lane, St. Albans, AL3 6DB



Hertfordshire Archery Association 

         Trophies Awarded 2011

           County

Lady Recurve Samantha Meadows Chiltern Archers

Gent Recurve Tony Ferguson (joint Abbey Bowmen

Mark Fewsdale winners) Hinxworth

Lady Compound Mary Perrott Abbey Bowmen

Gent Compound Neil Bridgewater Hinxworth

Ladies Longbow Karen Hanson Silver Arrow

Gents Longbow Jon Morrice Abbey Bowmen

Barebow Bob Goss Abbey Bowmen 

senior or junior

Girl Recurve U18 - The Audrey Brown Shield

Deborah Murcott Green Dragon

Boy Recurve U18 - The Audrey Brown Shield

Luke O'Gorman Chiltern

Girl Recurve U14 Anna Dawson Hinxworth

Boy Recurve U14 Alex North Chiltern

Girl Compound Rebecca Blewett Hertford Co of Archers

Boy Compound Christopher Payne Abbey Bowmen

Married Couple Recurve Adrian & Jenny Charman Chiltern

Recurve Club Team Chiltern Archers

       Visitor

Lady Recurve Gritte Curtis Aquarius

Gent Recurve Dean Edwards Wellingborough OAC

Recurve Club Team Aquarius Archery Club



Hertfordshire Archery Association

2011 Indoor County Championships

Score Hits Golds

Gents Recurve - County

Phil Lambert  2nd round  Stortford  575 60 39

Trophy =1 Tony Ferguson Abbey Bowmen 569 60 34

Trophy =1 Mark Fewsdale Hinxworth 569 60 34

3 Adrian Charman Chiltern 567 60 33

4 Adrian Currall Ricky 567 60 32

=5 Simon Jones Abbey Bowmen 566 60 32

=5 Mike Perz Hertford 566 60 32

=5 Paul Stafford Berkhamsted 566 60 32

8 Phil Lambert Stortford 566 60 30

9 Alec Jackson Chiltern 562 60 31

=10 Andrew McClelland Abbey Bowmen 562 60 26

=10 Kieron Lehman Chiltern 552 60 26

12 Mark Clark Chiltern 552 60 23

13 Andy Godfrey Hertford 550 60 22

14 Marc Humberstone Howard 548 60 24

15 Paul Plumb Howard 548 60 20

16 Peter Sweetman Stortford 547 60 23

17 Matt Prior Abbey Bowmen 545 60 20

18 Bob Scales Hinxworth 545 60 19

19 Barry Clark Stortford 543 60 17

20 John Quick Abbey Bowmen 542 60 18

21 Luca Bosatta Abbey Bowmen 541 60 18

Richard Hutchins  2nd round Silver Arrow 538 60 10

22 John Postoyko Abbey Bowmen 536 60 18

23 Mark Collins Stortford 536 60 15

24 John Lorimer Chiltern 534 60 15

25 Tony Dawson Hinxworth 533 60 16

26 Keith Dicker Hertford 533 60 13

27 Julian Shipp Berkhamsted 531 60 12

28 Adrian Stillwell Stortford 529 60 19

29 Timothy Fagg Abbey Bowmen 529 60 15

30 Richard Stock Elswood 525 60 15

31 David Lea Berkhamsted 524 60 17

32 Gary Bellamy Green Dragon 522 60 18

33 Joseph Viana Ricky 520 60 14

34 Alan Knight Hinxworth 514 60 13

35 Vernon King Silver Arrow 512 60 14

36 Sam Reynolds Chiltern 507 60 8

37 Vu Nguyen Howard 505 60 14

38 Stuart Beesley Abbey Bowmen 502 60 10

39 Graeme Clement Howard 502 60 8

40 Mark Reader Ricky 499 60 6

41 Martin Warner Howard 496 60 9

42 David Warner Howard 495 60 12

43 Mark Hutton Chiltern 494 60 12

44 Alastair Fagg Abbey Bowmen 493 60 13
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Hertfordshire Archery Association

2011 Indoor County Championships

Score Hits Golds

Gents Recurve - County - cont'd

45 Peter Burford Ricky 488 60 9

46 Peter Marshall Chiltern 488 60 8

47 David Osmond Hinxworth 481 60 4

48 Reg Saunders Stortford 469 60 8

49 Julian Murcott Green Dragon 466 60 8

50 Neil Ratcliff Ricky 462 60 6

51 John Davis Hertford 424 59 3

52 Alan Townsend Hinxworth 308 36 7

John Postoyko 2nd round Abbey Bowmen DNS

Ladies Recurve - County

  Trophy 1    Sam Meadows Chiltern 573 60 37

2 Phillipa Armitage Abbey Bowmen 544 60 18

3 Sarah Gowans Hertford 535 60 21

4 Jenny Charman Chiltern 532 60 15

5 Suzanne Whittaker Chiltern 531 60 18

6 Barbara Anscombe Berkhamsted 516 59 14

7 Deborah Stock Elswood 509 60 7

8 Julia Glynn Silver Arrow 499 60 12

9 Faye Alderman Howard 491 60 11

10 Sarah Jacklin Abbey Bowmen 475 59 11

11 Sandra Reed Stortford 468 60 5

12 Jeanne Spooner Hertford 456 60 2

13 Catherine Bailey Abbey Bowmen 438 60 6

14 Carol Clark Stortford 402 59 5

Boys Under 18 Recurve - County

Jonty Edgar   2nd round Abbey Bowmen 563 60 32

  Trophy 1    Luke O'Gorman Chiltern 560 60 29

2 Jonty Edgar Abbey Bowmen 550 60 26

3 James Davey Howard 518 60 10

4 Thomas Currall Ricky 500 60 13

5 Adam Lea Berkhamsted 498 60 12

6 George Mills Howard 490 60 9

7 Laurence Clement Howard 474 60 9

8 Joshua Willmore Chiltern 454 60 4

Girls Under 18 Recurve - County

  Trophy 1    Deborah Murcott Green Dragon 325 57 1

Girls Under 14 Recurve - County

  Trophy 1    Anna Dawson Hinxworth 451 60 3

2 Connie Ryan Howard 343 58 2

Gemma Moore Ricky DNS
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Hertfordshire Archery Association

2011 Indoor County Championships

Score Hits Golds

Boys Under 14 Recurve - County

  Trophy 1    Alex North Chiltern 476 60 6

2 Ryan Ferguson Abbey Bowmen 314 58 1

3 Jameel Sardharwalla Edge Grove 313 56 0

4 Elliot Crocker Edge Grove 300 53 1

5 James Harnetty Edge Grove 294 54 1

6 Bubsy Sasegbon Edge Grove 272 50 2

7 Charlie Downey Edge Grove 268 49 6

8 Adam Downey Edge Grove 251 49 1

9 Michael Camerea Edge Grove 228 41 0

10 Nathan Downey Edge Grove 150 42 0

11 Joshua Kaye Edge Grove 94 20 0

Nikita Konovalchik Edge Grove DNS

Stewart Bellamy Green Dragon DNS

Ali Postoyko Abbey Bowmen DNS

Gents Compound - County

  Trophy 1    Neil Bridgewater Hinxworth 592 60 52

2 Brian Murrell Hertford 587 60 47

3 Tom Thorogood Chiltern 563 59 32

4 Adam Osborne-Williams Chiltern 562 60 21

David Saunders  2nd round Abbey Bowmen 561 60 23

5 Ian Larke Green Dragon 560 60 23

6 Paul Payne Abbey Bowmen 560 60 20

7 Bob Gasking Berkhamsted 558 60 22

8 David Saunders Abbey Bowmen 558 60 20

Ian Larke   2nd round Green Dragon 552 60 15

9 David Wayman Hinxworth 552 59 21

10 Russel James Chiltern 551 59 21

11 Gary Norman Chiltern 547 59 19

12 Peter Key Berkhamsted 546 60 11

13 Stuart Barber Stortford 541 60 10

14 Alex Evans Abbey Bowmen 541 58 24

15 Rob Ient Berkhamsted 532 59 7

16 Mick Perrott Abbey Bowmen 526 59 8

17 Grant Edwards Howard 526 59 4

18 Robert Moore Ricky 519 59 5

19 Robert Silvey Ricky 502 58 6

Barry Anscombe Berkhamsted DNS

Stuart Barber  2nd round Stortford DNS

Ladies Compound - County

  Trophy 1    Mary Perrott Abbey Bowmen 584 60 42

2 Heather Halls Stortford 559 60 20

3 Cheryl Edwards Howard 544 60 14
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Hertfordshire Archery Association

2011 Indoor County Championships

Score Hits Golds

Boys Under 18 Compound - County

  Trophy 1    Christopher Payne Abbey Bowmen 535 60 13

2 Sam Pring Chiltern 458 57 7

Girls Under 18 Compound - County

  Trophy 1    Rebecca Blewett Hertford 538 60 14

Boys Under 14 Compound - County

1 Samuel Barber Stortford 332 46 0

Samuel Barber  2nd round Stortford DNS

Girls Under 14 Compound - County

1 Jessica Saunders Abbey Bowmen 499 59 5

2 Isobel Wayman Hinxworth 478 58 4

Gents Barebow - County

  Trophy 1    Bob Goss Abbey Bowmen 512 60 11

Ladies Barebow - County

1 Maggie Johnston Abbey Bowmen 494 60 9

Gents Longbow - County

  Trophy 1    Jon Morrice Abbey Bowmen 467 60 7

2 Paul Hanson Silver Arrow 444 60 6

3 Tony Stickland Hertford 432 60 7

4 Adrian Mills Howard 410 60 5

5 Derek Bridgewater Hinxworth 410 58 8

6 Richard Hutchins Silver Arrow 385 60 5

7 Michael Denmark Stortford 385 58 2

8 Stephen Eldridge Silver Arrow 383 59 6

9 James Walker Stortford 354 57 2

10 Paul Jackson Hertford 328 56 1

11 Justin Halls Abbey Bowmen 174 40 1

12 Neil Gowans Hertford 157 36 0

Raymond Sweetman Ricky DNS

Robert Tucker Berkhamsted DNS

Ladies Longbow - County

  Trophy 1    Karen Hanson Silver Arrow 406 59 8

2 Laura Edgar Abbey Bowmen 346 58 1

3 Rose Goss Abbey Bowmen 237 44 0

4 Katherine Roper Stortford 201 45 0

Boys Under 18 Longbow - County

1 Robert Warner Howard 217 44
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Hertfordshire Archery Association

2011 Indoor County Championships

Score Hits Golds

Recurve Team - County

  Trophy 1    Sam Meadows Chiltern 573 60 37

Adrian Charman Chiltern 567 60 33

Alec Jackson Chiltern 562 60 31

Luke O'Gorman Chiltern 560 60 29

2262 240 130

2 Tony Ferguson Abbey Bowmen 569 60 34

Simon Jones Abbey Bowmen 566 60 32

Andrew McClelland Abbey Bowmen 562 60 26

Jonty Edgar Abbey Bowmen 550 60 26

2247 240 118

3 Phil Lambert Stortford 566 60 30

Peter Sweetman Stortford 547 60 23

Barry Clark Stortford 543 60 17

Mark Collins Stortford 536 60 15

2192 240 85

4 Mike Perz Hertford 566 60 32

Andy Godfrey Hertford 550 60 22

Sarah Gowans Hertford 535 60 21

Keith Dicker Hertford 533 60 13

2184 240 88

5 Mark Fewsdale Hinxworth 569 60 34

Bob Scales Hinxworth 545 60 19

Tony Dawson Hinxworth 533 60 16

Alan Knight Hinxworth 514 60 13

2161 240 82

6 Paul Stafford Berkhamsted 566 60 32

Julian Shipp Berkhamsted 531 60 12

David Lea Berkhamsted 524 60 17

Barbara Anscombe Berkhamsted 516 59 14

2137 239 75

7 Marc Humberstone Howard 548 60 24

Paul Plumb Howard 548 60 20

James Davey Howard 518 60 10

Vu Nguyen Howard 505 60 14

2119 240 68

8 Adrian Currall Ricky 567 60 32

Joseph Viana Ricky 520 60 14

Thomas Currall Ricky 500 60 13

Mark Reader Ricky 499 60 6

2086 240 65

9 Jameel Sardharwalla Edge Grove 313 56 0

Elliot Crocker Edge Grove 300 53 1

James Harnetty Edge Grove 294 54 1

Bubsy Sasegbon Edge Grove 272 50 2

1179 213 4

5



Hertfordshire Archery Association

2011 Indoor County Championships

Score Hits Golds

Compound Team - County

1 Mary Perrott Abbey Bowmen 584 60 42

Paul Payne Abbey Bowmen 560 60 20

1144 120 62

2 Neil Bridgewater Hinxworth 592 60 52

David Wayman Hinxworth 552 59 21

1144 119 73

3 Brian Murrell Hertford 587 60 47

Rebecca Blewett Hertford 538 60 14

1125 120 61

4 Tom Thorogood Chiltern 563 59 32

Adam Osborne-Williams Chiltern 562 60 21

1125 119 53

5 Bob Gasking Berkhamsted 558 60 22

Peter Key Berkhamsted 546 60 11

1104 120 33

6 Heather Halls Stortford 559 60 20

Stuart Barber Stortford 541 60 10

1100 120 30

7 Grant Edwards Howard 526 59 4

Cheryl Edwards Howard 544 60 14

1070 119 18

8 Robert Moore Ricky 519 59 5

Robert Silvey Ricky 502 58 6

1021 117 11

Married Couple Recurve - County

  Trophy 1    Adrian Charman Chiltern 567 60 33

Jenny Charman Chiltern 532 60 15

1099 120 48

2 John Lorimer Chiltern 534 60 15

Suzanne Whittaker Chiltern 531 60 18

1065 120 33

3 Deborah Stock Elswood 509 60 7

Richard Stock Elswood 525 60 15

1034 120 22

4 Barry Clark Stortford 543 60 17

Carol Clark Stortford 402 59 5

945 119 22
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Hertfordshire Archery Association

2011 Indoor County Championships

Score Hits Gold

Recurve Gent - Visitor

  Trophy 1    Dean Edwards Wellingborough OAC 584 60 35

2 Huw Jones Warfield 581 60 42

3 Wayne Cross Ruislip 576 60 38

4 Bob Reilly Oakfield 572 60 36

5 Ian Harris Mayflower 543 60 21

6 Mark Hopkins AC Delco 542 60 20

7 Stephen Curtis Aquarius 537 60 19

8 Martin Gascoigne Kestrels 535 60 23

9 Nick Hare Aquarius 533 60 19

10 Ben West Aquarius 526 60 15

11 Trent Rosenbaum Shenley & Loughton 519 60 12

12 Malcolm Smith Kestrels 498 60 12

13 Glen Curtis Ruislip 480 60 9

14 Chris Liu Aquarius 470 60 11

Recurve Lady - Visitor

  Trophy 1    Gritte Curtis Aquarius 550 60 21

2 Alison Smith Kestrels 542 60 23

3 Yulia Larkins Aquarius 526 60 19

4 Paula Lucescu Aquarius 526 60 15

Helen Paszyn Aquarius DNS

Recurve Girl U14  - Visitor

1 Hannah Godden Rayleigh Town 419 60 2

Compound Gent  - Visitor

1 Sam Baldwin Burleigh 577 60 37

Sam Baldwin  2nd round Burleigh 577 60 37

2 Steve Spragg Oakfield 549 58 28

Compound Lady  - Visitor

1 Pat Spragg Oakfield 560 60 21

2 Helen Harris Mayflower 550 60 13

Barebow Gent  - Visitor

1 Ewan Wheeler Aquarius 403 60 5

Barebow Lady  - Visitor

Sarah Jay Kestrels        retired 153 25 1
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Hertfordshire Archery Association

2011 Indoor County Championships

Score Hits Gold

Recurve Team  - Visitor

  Trophy 1    Gritte Curtis Aquarius 550 60 21

Stephen Curtis Aquarius 537 60 19

Nick Hare Aquarius 533 60 19

Yulia Larkins Aquarius 526 60 19

2146 240 78
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